

## BID COMPARISON SHEET

Streetlight Pole Replacement FY 2023-24 SB1															
WD24006															
Bidding Schedule			Engineer's Estimate		Ray's Electric		St. Franics Electric, LLC		Bockman & Woody Electric Co, Inc		Tennyson Electric Inc.		Star Energy Management, Inc.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,377.00	\$3,377.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$43,650.00	\$43,650.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$8,560.00	\$8,560.00
3	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4	Remove Existing Streetlight Pole & Equipment (Existing LED fixtures to be reused)	31	EA	\$2,200.00	\$68,200.00	\$1,005.00	\$31,155.00	\$2,100.000	\$65,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$69,750.00	\$1,365.00	\$42,315.00	\$1,350.00	\$41,850.00
5	Remove Existing Streetlight Foundation	16	EA	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$2,500.000	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$74,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$51,200.00
6	Install Type 15 Streetlight Foundation Including Pull Box	16	EA	\$8,400.00	\$134,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,675.000	\$74,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$6,575.00	\$105,200.00	\$2,560.00	\$40,960.00
7	Install New Streetlight Pole with Mast Arm (Reuse Existing LED fixtures from removed poles)	31	EA	\$6,400.00	\$198,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$201,500.00	\$6,500.000	\$201,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$201,500.00	\$6,150.00	\$190,650.00	\$11,103.00	\$344,193.00
TOTAL BID					\$530,000.00		\$379,855.00		\$397,777.00		\$466,250.00		\$488,465.00		\$498,863.00

	LIST OF SUB-CONTRACTORS												
Name	Amount Name		Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount				
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Tully Consulting Group	\$1,500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
				Shoup Land Surveying	\$8,800.00								
				Entek	\$1,500.00								
TOTAL AMOUNT	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$11,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00				